

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 9353 of 2023

Smt. Munni Bai Thakur **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

07.12.2023	<p>Mr. Ajit Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. GA for the State/respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Bhagat, learned State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2, hence, notice is not required to be issued.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4. PF within 10 days.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of service report.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>

J/-