

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 9353 of 2023

Smt. Munni Bai Thakur **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Others

18.01.2024	<p>Mr. Basant Dewangan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajeet Singh, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee to respondent No. 4.</p> <p>On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2024 is allowed.</p> <p>Delay in payment of process fee is condoned.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>