

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9353 of 2023****SMT. MUNNI BAI THAKUR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Devesh G. Kela, PL for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>

Raghu Jat