

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9353 of 2023****SMT. MUNNI BAI THAKUR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/12/2025	<p>Ms. Seema Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Mr. Ashish Tiwari, counsel for respective respondent. Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respective respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to argue the matter. List this case in the second week of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Raghu Jat