

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 9353 of 2023****SMT. MUNNI BAI THAKUR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12.01.2026	<p>Mr. Udit Khatri, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vivek Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State, Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Advocate as well as Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>As agreed upon by the parties, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Yogesh	