



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9353 of 2023

SMT. MUNNI BAI THAKUR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>09/03/2026</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>	<p>Mr. Amit Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. D. R. Minj, Dy. A. G. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Advocate for the respondent No. 3.</p> <p>Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate for the respondent No. 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents Nos. 3 and 4 prays for and is granted a further week's time to file the affidavit as directed by this Court vide order dated 10.02.2026.</p> <p>List this matter on 23rd of March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
---	---